related to deferred maintenance except for staff wages. An itemized list of the 

completed deferred maintenance items shall be provided annually with a list of 

actual costs for the completion of such deferred maintenance. 

4. Utilize no more than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) of the 

Account to subsidize the funding of the general operational expenses of the 

Museum.  If said subsidy is not needed in any of those five years, the Account 

funds shall be applied to the deferred maintenance items in accordance with the